road length is 3085.125 feet long (3/5 ofone mile).

The intent of this Acknowledgment and Notice of Acceptance includes, but not limited to, the fact that the
road was constructed, mechanically, or by continuous use as a public highway for a period of at least one
hundred and forty seven (147) years over public lands and prior to the earlier of;

(a) October 21, 1976 repeal of R.S. 2477 andlor
(b) Date of reserved status by the USFS of 1907.

This Acknowledgment and Notice of Acceptance applies only to the segments ofthe road that traverse